

Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/141

Subject: Domiciliary Care/Re-enablement Service

I can confirm that the ICB **does not hold the information requested**; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Does the ICB commission, provide or manage any or a combination of these type of care services provided in	No, these services are all provided by the Local Authority.
peoples' homes?	Bristol City Council - <u>https://www.bristol.gov.uk/data-protection-</u>
	foi/freedom-of-information-foi
a. A domiciliary care bridging service for hospital patients	
that are fit to leave hospital but need care services at	North Somerset Council - <u>https://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/council-</u>
home - this service would typically be provided for a	democracy/data-protection-freedom-information/freedom-
short period of time until the patient's local authority	information/about-freedom-information-foi
can provide a more permanent service if needed	
b. Re-enablement services for hospital patients	South Gloucestershire Council -
discharged into the community so as to get them fit	https://www.southglos.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/data-
and healthy to look after themselves c. A long-term domiciliary care service	protection-and-freedom-of-information/making-a-freedom-of- information-request/
2. For any service provided:	
a. What is the name of the service?	
b. What is the name of the organisation that provides the	Not applicable
service?	
c. How many individuals are provided the service?*	



Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Integrated Care Board

 d. How many care staff are employed/contracted to deliver the service?* 	
* For answers to 2(c) and 2(d), please be specific about the time periods that the answers relate to.	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 28 December 2022 and has been approved for release by Lisa Manson, Director of Planning & Performance Improvement for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.